

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.27633/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15.10.2009 in W.P.(C) No. 1591
of 2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA)

K.VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KR.MOHAPATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Applciation was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to
withdraw the special leave petition. Permission
granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn. I.A. No. 2 is disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master